Annual CIPAC/WHO/FAO Report Form
on the Quality Control of Pesticides

Country Belgium
Institution Federal Agency for the Safety of the Food Chain
Address Route de Visé 495

4000 Wandre

Belgium

Contact person

Fabian Etienne-Thewissen

e-mail: fabian.etienne@afsca.be

Sample summary

Where one product constitutes
one sample

1. Agricultural use

Active substance

No. of Samples No. of AI'S
75 51
Phys/Chem tests
No. of Samples No of tests
75 180
Label checks
No. of Samples No of checks
1513 1513
Samples out of spec * 6

2. Home and Garden use

Active substance

No. of Samples No. of A.I'S
Phys/Chem tests

No. of Samples No of tests
Label checks

No. of Samples No of checks

Samples out of spec *

3. Public Health Pesticides

Active substance

No. of Samples No. of AI'S
Phys/Chem tests
No. of Samples No of tests

Label checks
No. of Samples No of checks

Samples out of spec *

4. Other uses (Please specify)

Active substance

No. of Samples No. of A.I'S
8 11

Phys/Chem tests

No. of Samples No of tests
8 32

Label checks

No. of Samples No of checks

Samples out of spec *

PT's participated in: AAPCO 2013

Correct A.l.
51

out of spec
5

out of spec
91

Correct A.l.

out of spec

out of spec

Correct A.l.

out of spec

out of spec

Parallel import

Correct A.l.
11

out of spec
0

out of spec

Samples

Al's
Phys/chem tests
Label checks

Incorrect A.l.
% out of spec
2.8

% out of spec
6.0

Incorrect A.l.

% out of spec

% out of spec

Incorrect A.l.

% out of spec

% out of spec

Incorrect A.l.

% out of spec
0

% out of spec

Total
83
62

212

1513

No Al

No Al

No Al

No Al

In spec
7
55
207

1422

out of spec
5

out of spec

out of spec

out of spec
2

Federal Agency for the Safety of the Food Chain / Business Unit Proficiency Testing Schemes — FLSF Gembloux

Out of spec
6
7
5
91

% out of spec
9.8

% out of spec

% out of spec

% out of spec
18.2

: Glyphsate (SG)

% out of spec
7.2
11.3
24
6.0


mailto:fabian.etienne@afsca.be

